
 

 

Best wishes from the PSA! 
 

The year 2021 was marked by numerous challenges for public-sector employees. The PSA and its 

growing membership, however, stood up to these challenges and many victories and successes were 

achieved. The PSA is extremely thankful for the Union’s success, which is ascribed to a strong 

membership base, active member structures and committed shop stewards. 

 

Members are thanked for their trust and support of the Union of Choice. A special word of appreciation is 

extended to members who will be on duty during this period in service of South Africans. The PSA Offices 

will officially close for the festive season at 10:00 on Thursday, 23 December 2021 and will re-open on 

Monday, 3 January 2022. The PSA’s labour-related services to members will, however, be maintained 

during the closure period. Members in need of assistance can make use of the following emergency 

contacts: 

 

Eastern Cape (Gqeberha)            

Madoda Maxakana         Madoda.maxakana@psa.co.za / 071 680 4906 

Phumela Qilingele      Phumela.qilingele@psa.co.za / 079 871 9202 

Claudia Sijila          Claudia.sijila@psa.co.za / 083 333 2929 

Ndzondie Salman      Ndzondie.salman@psa.co.za / 066 267 9095 

 

Eastern Cape (Mthatha)            

Thami Makuzeni             Thami.makuzeni@psa.co.za / 082 317 2881  

Samkelo Mzuku              Samkelo.mzuku@psa.co.za / 072 625 9021 

Zoleka Ngebe                 Zoleka.ngebe@psa.co.za / 082 880 8959 

Zingisile Mgxaji               Zingisile.mgxaji@psa.co.za / 071 511 1243 

 

Free State 

Aubrey Nappie                Aubrey.nappie@psa.co.za / 082 880 8932 

Jantjie Jack                     Jantjie.jack@psa.co.za / 082 903 6810 

Nelson Mateza                Nelson.mateza@psa.co.za / 082 880 8394 

Clement Fandie              Clement.fandie@psa.co.za / 082 880 8933 

 

 

FOR PSA MEMBERS: GENERAL 31/2021  

 

13-12-2021 

 

 

mailto:Madoda.maxakana@psa.co.za
mailto:Phumela.qilingele@psa.co.za
mailto:Claudia.sijila@psa.co.za
mailto:Ndzondie.salman@psa.co.za%20/%20066 267%209095
mailto:Thami.makuzeni@psa.co.za
mailto:Samkelo.mzuku@psa.co.za
mailto:Zoleka.ngebe@psa.co.za
mailto:Zingisile.mgxaji@psa.co.za
mailto:Aubrey.nappie@psa.co.za
mailto:Jantjie.jack@psa.co.za
mailto:Nelson.mateza@psa.co.za
mailto:Clement.fandie@psa.co.za


Gauteng (Johannesburg)     

Stefan Viljoen        stefan.viljoen@psa.co.za / 082 808 2738 

Yolanda Ralawe Yolanda.ralawe@psa.co.za / 082 880 8931 

Bongane Qankase Bongane.qankase@psa.co.za / 072 621 1861 

Henry Hall  Henry.hall@psa.co.za / 082 880 8975 

Mbusi Shibe  Mbusi.shibe@psa.co.za / 082 880 8997 

Mandy Modise  Mandy.modise@psa.co.za / 082 880 8952 

Katlego Mokoena Katlego.mokoena@psa.co.za / 082 880 8935 

 

Gauteng (Pretoria)            

Olivia Mashigo  Olivia.mashigo@psa.co.za / 082 903 6803 

Sedrick Maasdorp Sedrick.maasdorp@psa.co.za / 082 497 8235 

Molefe Mosaka  Molefe.mosaka@psa.co.za / 082 880 8927 

 

KwaZulu-Natal (Durban)            

Mlungisi Ndlovu  Mlungisi.ndlovu@psa.co.za / 082 903 6805 

Vinod  Hariparsad Vinod.hariparsad@psa.co.za / 082 880 2938 

Isharat Moloo  Isharat.moloo@psa.co.za / 082 880 8999 

Cynthia Mbali  Cynthia.mbali@psa.co.za / 072 576 3033 

Sibusiso Ndzala  Sibusiso.ndzala@psa.co.za / 064 249 5324  

 

KwaZulu-Natal (Pietermaritzburg)            

Charles Ngubane           Charles.ngubane@psa.co.za / 082 880 8989 

Mbongeni Mbanjwa         Mbongeni.mbanjwa@psa.co.za / 082 880 8966 

Nandi Nhlangulela          Nandi.Nhlangulela@psa.co.za / 082 880 8903 

 

Limpopo            

Phillip Maponya  Phillip.maponya@psa.co.za / 082 880 8967 

Lawrence Muvhango  Lawrence.muvhango@psa.co.za / 082 880 8995  

Patricia Matlhadisa Patricia.matlhadisa@psa.co.za / 076 983 9852  

Paulina Moloto  Paulina.moloto@psa.co.za / 082 880 8957  

John Teffo  John.teffo@psa.co.za / 079 513 9856 

 

Mpumalanga            

Phumzile Zulu              Phumzile.zulu@psa.co.za / 082 880 8940 

Flip van der Walt flip.vanderwalt@psa.co.za / 082 880 8993 

Sylvia Watkins  sylvia.watkins@psa.co.za / 082 880 8941 

Sbongile Ngomane sbongile.ngomane@psa.co.za / 076 096 7364 

 

Northern Cape            

Steve Ledibane               steve.ledibane@psa.co.za / 082 886 3504 

Russle Bindeman            russle.bindeman@psa.co.za / 082 883 7563 

Eugene Louw                  eugene.louw@psa.co.za / 076 289 2849  

Neo Montse                     neo.montse@psa.co.za / 082 880 8982  

Racquelle Mabindisa       racquelle.mabindisa@psa.co.za / 063 686 7653 
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North West 

Zhulfa Graaff  Zhulfa.graaff@psa.co.za / 082 880 8976 

Johan Pretorius  Johan.pretorius@psa.co.za / 081 016 5114 

Dickson Makolomakwa Dickson.makolomakwa@psa.co.za / 076 981 5769 

Mogomotsi Mosheshe mdmosheshe83@gmail.com / 072 476 2563 

Kabelo Moalosi  Kabelo.moalosi@psa.co.za / 082 880 8996 

Tebogo Moralo  Tebogo.moralo@psa.co.za / 081 016 5082 

 

Western Cape 

Aileen Mosetic                aileen.mosetic@psa.co.za / 082 8808 991                      

Crystal Human              crystal.human@psa.co.za / 082 8808 937                     

Liza Sampson          liza.sampson@psa.co.za / 060 980 3465                      

 

Collective bargaining 

Joseph Mashigo   joseph.mashigo@psa.co.za / 082 885 0863   

Aubrey Mabotsa   aubrey.mabotsa@psa.co.za / 082 881 9002   

Gracia Rikhotso    gracia.rikhotso@psa.co.za / 082 880 8963   

 Astrid Al-anani   astrid.al-anani@psa.co.za / 082 880 8947  

  

The PSA pays tribute to all public servants whose lives were claimed by COVID-19. The PSA also 

expresses sincere appreciation to public servants for carrying the country, despite extremely testing 

circumstances. 

 

The PSA wishes all members and their loved ones a safe, peaceful, and rejuvenating festive season! 

 

 

GENERAL MANAGER 
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